
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013233-2025 

Contract

Recruiting IT Project Manager

Sheffield Hallam University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013233

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fdae  

Published 4 April 2025, 5:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield Hallam University

City Campus

Sheffield

S11WB

Contact

Chathuri Nirukshika

Email

c.nirukshika@shu.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013233-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013233-2025
mailto:c.nirukshika@shu.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKE32 - Sheffield

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10005790

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.shu.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Recruiting IT Project Manager

Reference number

2425-23-DTS-CN

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79610000 - Placement services of personnel

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.shu.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Sheffield Hallam University wishes to hire the Digital Change Contract Project Manager (PM)
role for meeting the demands of TDSIB/UDB strategic initiatives and DTS BAU projects.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £144,300

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

Main site or place of performance

Sheffield Hallam University

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Sheffield Hallam university wishes to recruit the Digital Change Contract Project Manager
(PM) from 6th May 2025 to 31st March 2026 through a direct award under the CCS RM6277
Non-Clinical Staffing Framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Supplier was selected following the direct award procedure mentioned in the framework
agreement



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The direct award of the contract for the appointment of a Digital Change Contract Project
Manager is fully compliant with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (PCR 2015). 

The University is utilising the Crown Commercial Service (CCS) RM6277 Non-Clinical
Staffing Framework, which is a compliant and pre-competed route to market that permits
contract awards without the need for additional publication in the Find a Tender Service
(FTS)

Salt Recruitment Group Ltd, the proposed supplier, is an approved provider under Lot 3 (IT
Professionals) of the RM6277 framework. 

The supplier was selected following a direct award procedure mentioned in the Framework. 

This route has been chosen to ensure compliance, timeliness, and minimal disruption to
strategic digital transformation projects including the Sitecore and E5 upgrades. 

A further competition was deemed disproportionate for recruiting a single worker
requirement and the cost-effective terms already available through the framework.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 5 to 6

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SALT RECRUITMENT GROUP LIMITED

9 Wootton Street

London

SE1 8TG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Companies House

06912468

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £144,300



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield Hallam University

Furnival Works

Sheffield

S1 4QT

Email

C.Nirukshika@shu.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:C.Nirukshika@shu.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T17:22:19+0100
	TCPDF




